		990244	
TITE	NO		

mlr

ORDINANCE NO. <u>59-99</u>

1	PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT			SAL. ORD. AMEND. NO. 9			
2	AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 243-98 (ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE, 1998/99) REFLECTING						
3	THE CREATION OF ONE POSITION IN THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE.						
4	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
5	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 243-98 (Annual Salary						
6	Ordinance, 1998/99) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:						
7 8	Department: DAT District Attorney Program: CAF Family Support Program Sub-Fund: 1G AGF FAM District Attorney-Family Support						
9		No.	Class and		Compensation		
10	Amendment	Pos.	Item No.		Schedule		
11	1.00 Added	1.00	8159 N Family Support Inve	estigator IIISC	\$1918B2332		
12							
13							
14							
15							
16	11.00						
17							
18							
19							
20							
21	11	AS TO CLASSIF		APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY			
22	0	T OF HUMAN	LOUISE H. RENNE,	CITY ATTORNEY			
23	Andrea R. Goudine De By. G. G.						
24	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY						
25		•			NO. 9		



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990244

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 243-98 (Annual Salary Ordinance, 1998-1999), reflecting the creation of one position (Class 8159 Family Support Investigator III), in the District Attorney's Office.

March 22, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

March 29, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Brown

File No. 990244

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on March 29, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

APR - 9 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.